EXHIBIT

et

6/10/25

To the Honorable Commissioners Court:

Robert Newsom, County Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1
Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2
Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct #3
Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

In accordance with Local Government Code § 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a
county auditor shall certify to the commissioner’s court the receipt of
revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the
budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On
certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited
purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its
intended purposes.

I, Shannah Aulsbrook, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County
Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

CERTIFIED BY:

(4085

Date

Shannah Aulsbrook



6/10/25

Money due to precincts from FEMA 4781

025-611-355
025-612-355
025-613-355
025-614-350

W0 E

Budget Amendment

Special projects
Special projects
Special projects
Road Building

To move funds from one fund to another

There will be a transfer:

from 035-700-025
To 025-390-035

...... (Flood Event of 2024)

92,078.40
116,119.91
56,553.89
101,733.97

366,486.17
366,486.17



Budget Amendment

6/10/25

PCT 4 received revenue 6,132.43 Receipt 99421
Universe Carrier Inc — Culvert Claim CR 4766

1. 025-614-352 Culverts 6,132.43



